Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

WELLS
FARGO
Assessment Areas - 2023
. e Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
State’ NeW MeX’CO Based on 2022 Census information
Assessment Area: Alamogordo, NM Micro Area Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Otero 35035 0001.00
Otero 35035 0002.00
Otero 35035 0003.03
Otero 35035 0003.04
Otero 35035 0003.05
Otero 35035 0003.06
Otero 35035 0004.01
Otero 35035 0004.03
Otero 35035 0004.04
Otero 35035 0005.01
Otero 35035 0005.02
Otero 35035 0006.01
Otero 35035 0006.02
Otero 35035 0006.03
Otero 35035 0006.04
Otero 35035 0007.01
Otero 35035 0007.02
Otero 35035 0009.01
Otero 35035 0009.03
Otero 35035 0009.04
Otero 35035 9400.00
Assessment Area: Albuquerque, NM MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Bernalillo 35001 0001.07
Bernalillo 35001 0001.08
Bernalillo 35001 0001.09
Bernalillo 35001 0001.10
Bernalillo 35001 0001.11
Bernalillo 35001 0001.12
Bernalillo 35001 0001.13
Bernalillo 35001 0001.14
Bernalillo 35001 0001.15
Bernalillo 35001 0001.16
Bernalillo 35001 0001.17
Bernalillo 35001 0001.18
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001

0001.19
0001.20
0001.21
0001.22
0001.23
0001.24
0001.25
0001.26
0001.27
0001.28
0001.29
0002.03
0002.04
0002.05
0002.06
0002.07
0002.08
0003.00
0004.01
0004.02
0005.01
0005.03
0005.04
0006.01
0006.03
0006.05
0007.04
0007.11
0007.12
0007.13
0007.14
0007.15
0007.16
0007.17
0007.18
0007.19
0007.20
0009.04
0009.05
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001

0009.06
0009.07
0009.08
0011.01
0011.02
0012.01
0012.02
0013.00
0014.00
0015.00
0017.01
0017.02
0018.00
0020.00
0021.00
0022.00
0023.01
0023.02
0023.03
0024.01
0024.03
0024.04
0027.00
0029.00
0030.01
0030.02
0031.00
0032.01
0032.02
0034.00
0035.01
0035.02
0036.00
0037.07
0037.12
0037.15
0037.17
0037.18
0037.19
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001

0037.22
0037.23
0037.24
0037.25
0037.26
0037.28
0037.29
0037.30
0037.31
0037.33
0037.36
0037.37
0037.38
0037.39
0037.40
0037.41
0037.42
0037.43
0037.44
0037.45
0037.46
0038.03
0038.04
0038.05
0038.06
0038.07
0040.01
0043.00
0044.01
0044.02
0045.01
0045.02
0046.02
0046.03
0046.04
0047.12
0047.13
0047.15
0047.16
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo

Bernalillo

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001

0047.20
0047.22
0047.23
0047.24
0047.25
0047.26
0047.27
0047.28
0047.29
0047.33
0047.34
0047.35
0047.36
0047.37
0047.38
0047.39
0047.42
0047.43
0047.44
0047.45
0047.47
0047.49
0047.50
0047.52
0047.53
0047.54
0047.55
0047.56
0047.57
0047.58
0047.59
0047.60
0047.61
0047.62
0047.63
0047.64
0048.00
0049.00
9405.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Bernalillo
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval

Sandoval

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35001
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043
35043

9406.01
9406.02
9407.00
9408.00
9800.00
9803.00
9805.00
9806.00
0105.03
0106.01
0106.02
0107.02
0107.05
0107.12
0107.13
0107.14
0107.15
0107.19
0107.21
0107.22
0107.24
0107.25
0107.26
0107.27
0107.28
0107.29
0107.30
0107.31
0107.32
0107.33
0107.34
0109.00
0111.01
0111.02
0112.00
9402.00
9403.00
9405.00
9406.00

Page 6 of 17



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

State: New Mexico

Sandoval 35043 9407.00
Sandoval 35043 9409.00
Sandoval 35043 9410.00
Sandoval 35043 9800.00
Torrance 35057 9632.01
Torrance 35057 9632.02
Torrance 35057 9636.01
Torrance 35057 9637.00
Torrance 35057 9800.00
Valencia 35061 9403.00
Valencia 35061 9414.00
Valencia 35061 9701.01
Valencia 35061 9701.03
Valencia 35061 9701.04
Valencia 35061 9702.00
Valencia 35061 9703.02
Valencia 35061 9703.04
Valencia 35061 9703.05
Valencia 35061 9703.06
Valencia 35061 9703.07
Valencia 35061 9704.01
Valencia 35061 9704.04
Valencia 35061 9704.05
Valencia 35061 9707.01
Valencia 35061 9708.00
Valencia 35061 9709.01
Valencia 35061 9709.02
Valencia 35061 9710.00
Valencia 35061 9711.00
Valencia 35061 9713.01
Valencia 35061 9801.00
Valencia 35061 9802.00
Valencia 35061 9803.00
Valencia 35061 9804.00
Assessment Area: Carlsbad-Artesia, NM Micro Area Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Eddy 35015 0001.00
Eddy 35015 0002.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy

Assessment Area: Clovis, NM Micro Area

County Name
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry
Curry

Assessment Area: Deming, NM Micro Area

Monday, January 23, 2023

County Name
Luna
Luna
Luna
Luna
Luna
Luna

Luna

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015
35015

0003.00
0004.01
0004.02
0005.00
0006.00
0007.00
0008.00
0009.00
0010.01
0010.02
0011.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
35009 0001.00
35009 0002.01
35009 0002.02
35009 0003.03
35009 0003.05
35009 0003.06
35009 0003.07
35009 0003.08
35009 0004.00
35009 0005.00
35009 0006.01
35009 0006.02
35009 0006.03
35009 0009.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
35029 0001.00
35029 0002.00
35029 0003.00
35029 0004.01
35029 0004.02
35029 0005.00
35029 0006.00
Page 8 of 17



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

WELLS
FARGO
Assessment Areas - 2023
. e Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
State’ NeW MeX’CO Based on 2022 Census information
Assessment Area: Espanola, NM Micro Area Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Rio Arriba 35039 0001.00
Rio Arriba 35039 0002.00
Rio Arriba 35039 0003.01
Rio Arriba 35039 0003.02
Rio Arriba 35039 0004.01
Rio Arriba 35039 0004.02
Rio Arriba 35039 0005.00
Rio Arriba 35039 9407.00
Rio Arriba 35039 9408.00
Rio Arriba 35039 9410.00
Rio Arriba 35039 9441.00
Assessment Area: Farmington, NM MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
San Juan 35045 0001.00
San Juan 35045 0002.01
San Juan 35045 0002.02
San Juan 35045 0002.04
San Juan 35045 0002.06
San Juan 35045 0002.07
San Juan 35045 0003.01
San Juan 35045 0003.02
San Juan 35045 0004.01
San Juan 35045 0004.02
San Juan 35045 0005.03
San Juan 35045 0005.04
San Juan 35045 0005.06
San Juan 35045 0005.07
San Juan 35045 0006.07
San Juan 35045 0006.09
San Juan 35045 0006.10
San Juan 35045 0006.11
San Juan 35045 0006.12
San Juan 35045 0006.13
San Juan 35045 0006.14
San Juan 35045 0006.15
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan
San Juan

San Juan

Assessment Area: Gallup, NM Micro Area

Monday, January 23, 2023

County Name
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35045 0007.02
35045 0007.05
35045 0007.06
35045 0007.07
35045 0007.08
35045 0009.00
35045 9428.01
35045 9428.02
35045 9428.03
35045 9429.00
35045 9430.00
35045 9431.00
35045 9432.01
35045 9433.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35031 9403.01
35031 9403.02
35031 9405.00
35031 9435.00
35031 9436.01
35031 9436.02
35031 9437.01
35031 9437.02
35031 9438.01
35031 9438.02
35031 9438.03
35031 9439.03
35031 9439.04
35031 9439.05
35031 9439.06
35031 9439.07
35031 9440.00
35031 9452.01
35031 9452.02
35031 9453.00
35031 9454.00
35031 9455.01
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley
McKinley

Assessment Area: Grants, NM Micro Area

Assessment Area:

Monday, January 23, 2023

County Name
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola
Cibola

Hobbs, NM Micro Area

County Name
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea

Lea

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35031 9455.02
35031 9455.03
35031 9456.01
35031 9456.02
35031 9457.01
35031 9457.02
35031 9460.01
35031 9460.02
35031 9460.03
35031 9731.00
35031 9800.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35006 9415.00
35006 9458.00
35006 9461.00
35006 9742.01
35006 9742.02
35006 9744.01
35006 9744.02
35006 9747.01
35006 9747.02
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35025 0001.00
35025 0002.00
35025 0003.00
35025 0004.00
35025 0005.02
35025 0005.03
35025 0005.04
35025 0006.00
35025 0007.01
35025 0007.02
35025 0007.03
35025 0007.04
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea
Lea

Lea
Assessment Area: Las Cruces, NM MSA

County Name

Monday, January 23, 2023

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35025 0008.00
35025 0009.00
35025 0010.03
35025 0010.04
35025 0010.05
35025 0011.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35013 0001.02
35013 0001.03
35013 0001.04
35013 0002.03
35013 0002.04
35013 0002.05
35013 0002.06
35013 0003.00
35013 0004.01
35013 0004.02
35013 0005.00
35013 0006.00
35013 0007.00
35013 0008.00
35013 0009.01
35013 0009.02
35013 0010.00
35013 0011.02
35013 0011.03
35013 0011.05
35013 0011.06
35013 0012.03
35013 0012.04
35013 0012.05
35013 0012.06
35013 0012.07
35013 0012.08
35013 0012.09
35013 0012.10
35013 0013.08
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Assessment Area: Las Vegas, NM Micro Area

County Name
Mora
Mora
San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel

Monday, January 23, 2023

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas

Based on 2022 Census information

35013 0013.09
35013 0013.10
35013 0013.11
35013 0013.12
35013 0013.13
35013 0013.14
35013 0013.15
35013 0013.16
35013 0013.17
35013 0013.18
35013 0014.01
35013 0014.02
35013 0015.01
35013 0015.02
35013 0016.00
35013 0017.01
35013 0017.02
35013 0017.03
35013 0017.05
35013 0017.06
35013 0017.07
35013 0018.05
35013 0018.07
35013 0018.08
35013 0018.09
35013 0018.10
35013 0018.11
35013 0018.12
35013 0018.13
35013 0018.14
35013 0019.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35033 9552.01
35033 9552.02
35047 9572.00
35047 9573.00
35047 9574.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Monday, January 23, 2023

San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel
San Miguel

Los Alamos, NM Micro Area

County Name
Los Alamos
Los Alamos
Los Alamos

Los Alamos
Portales, NM Micro Area

County Name
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Roosevelt

Roosevelt
Raton, NM Non-Metro

County Name
Colfax
Colfax
Colfax

Roswell, NM Micro Area

County Name
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves

Chaves

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35047 9575.01
35047 9575.02
35047 9576.01
35047 9576.02
35047 9576.03
35047 9577.00
35047 9578.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35028 0001.00
35028 0002.00
35028 0004.00
35028 0005.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35041 0001.00
35041 0002.00
35041 0003.00
35041 0004.01
35041 0004.02
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35007 9505.00
35007 9506.00
35007 9507.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35005 0002.01
35005 0002.02
35005 0003.01
35005 0003.02
35005 0004.00
35005 0005.00
35005 0006.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Monday, January 23, 2023

Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves

Chaves
Ruidoso, NM Micro Area

County Name
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Lincoln
Santa Fe, NM MSA

County Name
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35005 0007.00
35005 0008.00
35005 0009.00
35005 0010.01
35005 0010.02
35005 0011.01
35005 0011.02
35005 0012.00
35005 0013.00
35005 0014.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35027 9602.00
35027 9603.00
35027 9604.01
35027 9604.02
35027 9604.03
35027 9606.01
35027 9606.02
35027 9606.03
35027 9608.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35049 0001.02
35049 0001.03
35049 0002.01
35049 0002.02
35049 0003.00
35049 0004.00
35049 0005.00
35049 0006.00
35049 0007.00
35049 0008.00
35049 0009.00
35049 0010.01
35049 0010.02
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Monday, January 23, 2023

Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049
35049

0011.02
0011.03
0011.05
0011.06
0011.07
0012.02
0012.03
0012.05
0012.06
0012.07
0013.01
0013.02
0013.04
0013.05
0013.06
0101.02
0102.04
0102.05
0103.04
0103.08
0103.09
0103.10
0103.11
0103.12
0103.15
0103.16
0103.17
0103.18
0104.00
0105.00
0106.01
0106.02
0106.03
0107.01
0107.02
0108.00
0109.00
9403.00
9404.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2023

WELLS

FARGO

State: New Mexico

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area: Tucumcari-Santa Rosa, NM Non-Metro

Monday, January 23, 2023

Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Santa Fe

Silver City, NM Micro Area

County Name
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

Socorro, NM Non-Metro

County Name
Socorro
Socorro
Socorro
Socorro
Socorro

Socorro

County Name
Guadalupe
Quay
Quay
Quay

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

35049 9405.00
35049 9406.00
35049 9409.00
35049 9800.00
35049 9802.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35017 9641.00
35017 9642.00
35017 9643.00
35017 9644.01
35017 9644.02
35017 9645.00
35017 9646.00
35017 9647.01
35017 9647.02
35017 9648.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35053 9400.00
35053 9781.00
35053 9782.00
35053 9783.01
35053 9783.02
35053 9783.03
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
35019 9616.00
35037 9586.01
35037 9586.02
35037 9589.00
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